
 

 

Academic Calendar 2025-26 (Class Nursery to IX & XI) 

 
Months 

 
Date 

 
Day 

Activity + Academic  

NURS. to II III to V VI to VIII  IX & XI 

 
 
 

    Apr. 

19-04-2025 Saturday  Thumb Painting (Nurs), 
Palm Activity (LKG & 
UKG), Drawing 
Competition (I & II) 

Drawing Competition 
(III) 
Slogan Competition 
(IV&V) 
 

Slogan Competition 
(VI & VII) 
Poster Making 
Competition (VIII) 

Poster Making 
Competition 
Theme: “Our Power, 
Our Planet” 

26-04-2025 Saturday  English Poem Recitation Spell Bee Activity 
(English)  

 
 

 
- 

 
 
 
 
 
 

May 

03-05-2025 Saturday  English Poem Recitation 
(Final round) 

Spell Bee 
Competition (Final 
round) 

- - 

10-05-2025 Saturday  Vegetable Printing (NUR 
to UKG) 
Clay moulding 
competition (Theme-
Animal) I TO II  

- 

Inter House G.K. Quiz Inter House Chess 
Competition  

12-05-2025 Monday Buddha Purnima 

13-05-2025 Tuesday Bada Mangal 

16-05-2025 Friday Beat the Heat 
(Fruit Chaat Party) 

Inter House Story 
Telling Competition 
(English) 

Inter House Spell Bee 
Competition 
(English) 

 
- 

17-05-2025 Saturday  Parent Teacher Meeting (Summer Break) 

 
 
 
 
 

 
    Jul 

05-07-2025 Saturday  Cap Making (NUR to 
UKG), Hindi Writing 
Competition (I & II) 

Inter House Yoga 
Competition  

Inter House Yoga 
Competition   

Inter House Yoga 
Competition   

15-07-2025 Tuesday   
Unit Test - I  

21-07-2025 Monday  

25-07-2025 Friday Yellow Colour Day (NUR 
to UKG), English Writing 
Competition (I & II) 

English writing 
competition  

Inter-House Speech 
Competition- Hindi 
(Kargil Vijay Diwas) 

Debate competition  
(Eng/Hindi) 

26-07-2025 Saturday  Parent Teacher Meeting (UT- I) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Aug 

02-08-2025 Saturday  
 

Inter House G.K. 
Quiz 

Inter House Chess 
Competition  

 

09-08-2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan 

15-08-2025 Friday  Independence Day Celebration 

16-08-2025 Saturday Janmashtami 

23-08-2025 Saturday   Inter House Maths 
Quiz 

Inter House Maths Quiz  

30-08-2025 Saturday  Role Play  
(Theme- Community 
Helpers)  
 

Inter House Carrom 
Competition  

  
 
- 

 
 
 

04-09-2025 Thursday  Teachers Day Celebration 

05-09-2025 Friday Eid-e-Milad (Barawafat) 



 

    
 
   Sep. 

12-09-2025 Friday  Inter House Sanskrit 
Shlok Recitation  
(LKG to II)  

Inter House Sanskrit 
Shlok Recitation  
(III & IV), 
Doha Competition(V) 

Inter House Doha 
Competition (VsI) 
Inter-House Vaad 
Vivad Pratiyogita (VII & 
VIII) 

 
 
- 

13-09-2025 Saturday  Parent Teacher Meeting (Datesheet & Syllabus)  

22-09-2025 Monday   
Half Yearly Examination  

30-09-2025 Tuesday  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Oct. 

01-10-2025 Wednesday Maha Navami 

02-10-2025 Thursday Vijaya Dashmi 

04-10-2025 Saturday    English writing 
competition  

Creative Writing 
contest  
(Dreams and 
Imagination) 

Class Presentation 
(Integrated & Value 
based) 

10-10-2025 Friday Parent Teacher Meeting (Half Yearly Result) 
&  

Science/ Maths Exhibition (VI to VIII) 

11-10-2025 Saturday Deva Mela 

18-10-2025 Saturday  Fancy Dress 
Competition (Ramayan 
Character) (NUR to 
UKG), Diya Decoration  
(I & II) 

Rangoli Rangoli Rangoli 

20-10-2025 
to              

23-10-2025 

Monday to 
Thursday Deepawali 

Nov. 

01-11-2025 Saturday  Sports Day 
(Foundation) 

   

05-11-2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti 

08-11-2025 Saturday  Grain Activity  Class Presentation 
(Integrated & Value 
based) 

Inter House Volleyball 
Competition  

Inter House Volleyball 
Competition 

15-11-2025 Saturday  Adventure Camp Adventure Camp  Adventure Camp Adventure Camp  

18-11-2025 Tuesday Mahadeva Mela 

22-11-2025 Saturday     
Class Presentation 
(Integrated & Value 
based) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dec. 

01-12-2025 Monday   
Unit Test - II & Pre Board - I 

 08-12-2025 Monday 

10-12-2025  Saturday     Inter House basketball 
Competition 

Inter House basketball 
Competition 

13-12-2025 Saturday  Parent Teacher Meeting (UT- II & Pre Board - I) 

20-12-2025 Saturday  Snowman Making 
Activity with cotton 

Sports Day  Sports Day       Sports Day 

25-12-2025 Thursday Christmas Day 

29-12-2025 Monday   



 

 
 
 

Jan 

09-01-2026 Friday  Pre Board - II 

14-01-2026 Wednesday Makar Sankranti 

17-01-2026 Saturday  Parent Teacher Meeting (Pre Board - II) 

26-01-2026 Monday  Republic Day Celebration 

Feb. 

07-02-2026 Saturday  

Family Unity Day  Family Unity Day  

Inter- House English 
Debate Competition 
(World Day of Social 
Justice) 

- 

14-02-226 Saturday  Parent Teacher Meeting (Datesheet & Syllabus) 

25-02-2026 Wednesday   
Annual Examination  

Mar 

17-03-2026 Tuesday  

28-03-2026 Saturday  Parent Teacher Meeting (Annual Result) 

Note : Subject to last minute changes. 

 
NOTE :  
 

16-05-2025 Last working day for classes Nurs. to VIII 

17-05-2025 Parent Teacher Meeting for classes Nur. to XII 

19-05-2025 to 30-05-2025 Summer Camp (Nurs. to VIII) 

19-05-2025 to 30-05-2025 Extra Classes for IX & XI 

19-05-2025 to 10-06-2025 Extra Classes for X & XII 

25-06-2025 Reopening for classes Nur. to XII 

 
 Field Trips will be organized for different classes. The dates will be announced later. 

 
 
 
 
Principal  
Sainik Public School 


